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ORDER AND NOTICE OF GENERAL AND SPECIAL ELECTIONS
(ORDEN Y AVISO DE ELECCIONES GENERALES Y ESPECIALES)

To the registered voters of Collin County, Texas:
(A los votantes registrados del condado de Collin, Texas:)

An election is hereby ordered to be held on November 7, 2023, in Collin County, Texas for voting in the 
General and Special Elections to adopt or reject the proposed Constitutional Amendments as submitted by 
the 88th Regular Session and Second Special Session, of the State of Texas.  (Por la presente se ordena la 
celebración de una elección el 7 de noviembre de 2023 en el condado de Collin, Texas, para votar en las 
elecciones generales y especiales para adoptar o rechazar las enmiendas constitucionales propuestas 
presentadas por la 88.ª sesión ordinaria y la segunda sesión especial del Estado de Texas).

Notice is hereby given that the polling locations listed below will be open on the designated dates and at the 
designated times listed for the November 7, 2023 General and Special Elections.  Entities participating in 
the General and Special Elections are:  (Por la presente se notifica que los lugares de votación que se 
enumeran a continuación estarán abiertos en las fechas designadas y en los horarios designados para las 
Elecciones Generales y Especiales del 7 de noviembre de 2023. Las entidades que participan en las Elecciones 
Generales y Especiales son:)

Allen, City of Josephine, City of Lavon, City of
Lowry Crossing, City of Melissa, City of Murphy, City of
Princeton, City of Princeton ISD Prosper ISD
Wylie ISD
Blue Meadow Municipal Utility District No. 1 of Collin County
Blue Meadow Municipal Utility District No. 2 of Collin County
Blue Meadow Municipal Utility District No. 3 of Collin County
Chambers Grove Municipal Utility District No. 1 of Collin County
Collin County Municipal Utility District No. 10
LC Municipal Utility District No. 1 of Collin County
Serenade Municipal Utility Distrcit of Collin County
Verona Special Utility District
Wylie Northeast Special Utility District

During Early Voting, a voter may vote at any of the locations listed below on Exhibit A:
(Para la votación anticipada, un votante puede votar en cualquiera de las ubicaciones que se numeran en el 
anexo A):

Exhibit A (Anexo A)                    Collin County (Condado de Collin)    

             November 7, 2023 General & Special Elections - Early Voting Locations, Dates and Hours
(7 de noviembre de 2023 Elecciones Generales y Especiales - Lugares de Votación Temprana, Fechas y Horas)

Important Note: Eligible Collin County registered voters (with an effective date of registration on 
or before November 7, 2023) may vote at any early voting location.  (Nota importante: Los votantes 
registrados elegibles del Condado de Collin (con una fecha efectiva de registro en o antes del 7 de 
noviembre de 2023 pueden votar en cualquier lugar de votación anticipada.)  

Sunday 
(Domingo)

Monday 
(Lunes)

Tuesday 
(Martes)

Wednesday 
(Miércoles)

Thursday 
(Jueves)

Friday 
(Viernes)

Saturday
(Sábado)

October 22
No Voting

(22 de octubre)
(Sin votar)

October 23
Early Voting

(23 de 
octubre)

(Votación
adelantada)
8am–5pm

October 24
Early Voting

(24 de octubre)
(Votación

adelantada)

8am–5pm

October 25
Early Voting

(25 de octubre)
(Votación

adelantada)

8am–5pm

October 26
Early Voting

(26 de octubre)
(Votación

adelantada)

8am–5pm

October 27
Early Voting

(27 de 
octubre)

(Votación
adelantada)
8am–5pm

October 28
Early Voting

(28 de 
octubre)

(Votación
adelantada)
7am-7pm

October 29
Early Voting

(29 de octubre)
(Votación

adelantada)
11am–5pm

October 30
Early Voting

(30 de 
octubre)

(Votación
adelantada)
7am–7pm

October 31
Early Voting

(31 de octubre)
(Votación

adelantada)

7am–7pm

Novevmber 1
Early Voting

(1 de noviembre)
(Votación

adelantada)

7am–7pm

November 2
Early Voting

(2 de
noviembre)
(Votación

adelantada)
7am–7pm

November 3
Early Voting

(3 de 
noviembre)
(Votación

adelantada)
7am–7pm

November 4

November 5 November 6 November 7
Election Day
(7 noviembre)

(Día de 
elección)
7am-7pm
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Polling Place
(Lugar de Votación)

Room/Location
(Nombre de la 

habitación)

Address
(Dirección)

City/Zip
(Ciudad/Código postal)

Collin County Elections
(Main Early Voting Location)         Voting Room 2010 Redbud Blvd. Ste 102 McKinney 75069

Allen ISD Service Center Lobby 1451 N. Watters Road Allen 75002

Allen Municipal Courts Facility Community Room 301 Century Parkway Allen 75013

Anna Municipal Complex Lobby 120 W. 7th Street Anna 75409

Carpenter Park Recreation Center South Lobby 6701 Coit Road Plano 75024

Collin College Celina Campus Classroom CEC110 2505 Kinship Parkway Celina 75009

Collin College Farmersville Campus Atrium 501 S. Collin Parkway Farmersville 75442

Collin College Frisco Campus Bldg J Room 113 9700 Wade Blvd. Frisco 75035

Collin College Higher Education Ctr Atrium 3452 Spur 399 McKinney 75069

Collin College McKinney Campus Atrium C Square 2200 University Drive McKinney 75071

Collin College Plano Campus Atrium D Square 2800 E. Spring Creek Parkway Plano 75074

Collin College Wylie Campus Lobby 391 Country Club Road Wylie 75098

Davis Library Programs Room 7501 Independence Pkwy A Plano 75025

First Baptist Church Richardson Activities Center 1001 N. Central Expy. Richardson 75080

Frisco Fire Station #8 Training Room 14700 Rolater Road Frisco 75034

Gay Library Meeting Room 6861 W. Eldorado Pkwy McKinney 75070

Haggard Library Program Room 2501 Coit Road Plano 75075

Harrington Library
Thelma Rice Sproles 
Program Room 1501 18th Street Plano 75074

Josephine City Hall Council Chambers 201 Main Street Josephine 75173

Lavon City Hall Gymnasium 120 School Road Lavon 75166

Lovejoy ISD Administration Bldg Portable #1 259 Country Club Road Allen 75002

Lucas Community Center Community Room 665 Country Club Road Lucas 75002

McKinney Fire Station #5 Community Room 6600 W Virginia Parkway McKinney 75071

McKinney Fire Station #7 Community Room 861 Independence Parkway McKinney 75072

McKinney Fire Station #9 Community Room 4900 Summit View Dr. McKinney 75071

McKinney Fire Station #10 Community Room 1150 Olympic Crossing McKinney 75071

Melissa City Hall Municipal Court 3411 Barker Avenue Melissa 75454

Michael J Felix Community Center Rooms A&B 3815 E Sachse Road Sachse 75048

Murphy Community Center
Homer and Marie 
Adams Rooms 205 N. Murphy Road Murphy 75094

Old Settlers Recreation Center
North Multipurpose 
Room 1201 E Louisiana Street McKinney 75069

Parker City Hall Council Chambers 5700 E. Parker Road Parker 75002

Parr Library Programs Room 6200 Windhaven Parkway Plano 75093

Plano ISD Administration Center Lobby 2700 W. 15th Street Plano 75075

Prosper Town Hall Community Room 250 W. First Street Prosper 75078

Renner Frankford Library Programs Room 6400 Frankford Road Dallas 75252
Steven & Judy Deffibaugh Community 
Center Community Room 416 N. 4th Street Princeton 75407

The Grove at Frisco Commons Game Room C 8300 McKinney Road Frisco 75034

*Polling locations are subject to change. For the most current list of locations, please visit the Elections 
webpage at www.collincountytx.gov/elections.  (*Los lugares de votación están sujetos a cambios. Para 
obtener la lista más actualizada de ubicaciones, visite la página web de Elecciones en 
www.collincountytx.gov/elections.)

On Election Day, a voter may vote at any of the locations listed below on Exhibit B:
(En el día de las elecciones, un votante puede votar en cualquiera de los lugares enumerados a continuación, en 
el anexo B):

Exhibit B (Anexo B)                    Collin County (Condado de Collin)    

Election Day Vote Centers for the November 7, 2023
General and Special Elections – 7 am-7 pm

(Eleccion dia centros de votacion para las elecciones generales y especiales de 7 de noviembre de 2023)

Polling Place Room/Location Address City/Zip

Aldridge Elementary School Gym 720 Pleasant Valley Lane Richardson 75080

Allen ISD Service Center Lobby 1451 North Watters Road Allen 75002
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Allen Municipal Courts Facility Community Room 301 Century Parkway Allen 75013

Anna Municipal Complex Lobby 120 W. 7th Street Anna 75409

Armstrong Middle School Small Gym 3805 Timberline Drive Plano 75074

Benton Staley Middle School Aux Gym 6927 Stadium Drive Frisco 75033

Blue Ridge ISD Admin Bldg Board Room 318 West School Street Blue Ridge 75424

Bowman Middle School Café Foyer-Corridor H 2501 Jupiter Road Plano 75074

Carpenter Middle School Small Gym 3905 Rainier Road Plano 75023

Carpenter Park Recreation Center Lobby 6701 Coit Road Plano 75024

Collin College Celina Campus Atrium 2505 Kinship Pkwy Celina 75009

Collin College Farmersville Campus Atrium 501 S. Collin Parkway Farmersville 75442

Collin College Frisco Campus Bldg J Room 113 9700 Wade Blvd Frisco 75035

Collin College Higher Education Center Atrium 1 3452 Spur 399 McKinney 75069

Collin College McKinney Campus Hall D Atrium 2200 University Drive McKinney 75071

Collin College Plano Campus Atrium D Square 2800 Spring Creek Pkwy Plano 75074

Collin College Wylie Campus Student Center-Lobby 391 Country Club Road Wylie 75098

Collin County Elections Office Voting Room 2010 Redbud Blvd. Ste 102 McKinney 75069

Davis Library Programs Room 7501 Independence Pkwy. A Plano 75075

Dowell Middle School Library (D100) 301 Ridge Road McKinney 75070

East Plano Islamic Center Multipurpose Room 4700 14th Street Plano 75074

First Baptist Church Richardson Activities Center 1001 N. Central Expy. Richardson 75080

Frisco Fire Station #8 Training Room 14700 Rolater Road Frisco 75034

Gay Library Meeting Room 6861 W. Eldorado Pkwy McKinney 75070

Haggar Elementary School Gym 17820 Campbell Road Dallas 75252

Haggard Library Programs Room 2501 Coit Road Plano 75075

Harrington Library
Thelma Rice Sproles 
Program Room 1501 18th Street Plano 75074

Hunt Middle School Aux Gym 4900 Legendary Drive Frisco 75034

Josephine City Hall Council Chambers 201 Main Street Josephine 75173

Lavon City Hall Gymnasium 120 School Road Lavon 75166

Lovejoy ISD Administration Bldg Portable #1 259 Country Club Road Allen 75002

Lowry Crossing City Hall Council Chambers 1405 S. Bridgefarmer Road Lowry Crossing 75069

Lucas Community Center Main Room 665 Country Club Road Lucas 75002

McKinney Fire Station #5 Community Room 6600 W Virginia Parkway McKinney 75070

McKinney Fire Station #7 Community Room 861 Independence Pkwy McKinney 75070

McKinney Fire Station #9 Community Room 4900 Summit View Drive McKinney 75071

McKinney Fire Station #10 Community Room 1150 Olympic Crossing McKinney 75071

Melissa City Hall Municipal Court 3411 Barker Avenue Melissa 75454

Michael J Felix Community Center Rooms A&B 3815-E Sachse Road Sachse 75048

Miller Elementary School Gymnasium 5651 Coventry Drive Richardson 75082

Murphy Community Center 
Homer and Marie 
Adams Rooms 205 N. Murphy Road Murphy 75094

Old Settlers Recreation Center North Lounge 1201 E Louisiana McKinney 75069

Parker City Hall Council Chambers 5700 E. Parker Road Parker 75002

Parr Library Program Room 6200 Windhaven Pkwy Plano 75093

Plano ISD Administration Center Lobby 2700 W. 15th Street Plano 75075

Prosper Town Hall Community Room 250 W. First Street Prosper 75078

Renner Frankford Branch Library Programs Room 6400 Frankford Road Dallas 75252

Royse City ISD Mike McKinney Maint. Fac. Training Room 1420 FM 1777 Royse City 75189

Shepton High School Gym 5505 Plano Parkway Plano 75093

Shiloh Missionary Baptist Church Youth Church 920 E. 14th Street Plano 75074
Steven & Judy Deffibaugh Community 
Center Community Room 416 N. 4th Street Princeton 75407

Stonebridge United Methodist Church Robertson Activity Ctr 1800 S. Stonebridge Drive McKinney 75070

The Grove at Frisco Commons Game Room C 8300 McKinney Road Frisco 75034

Tom Muehlenbeck Recreation Center Meeting Room B 5801 W. Parker Road Plano 75093

UTD Callier Clinical Research Center Lobby 811 Synergy Park Blvd Richardson 75080

Weston Community Center Main Hall 117 Main Street Weston 75097

Woodcreek Church Main Atrium-North 3400 E. Renner Road Richardson 75082
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*Polling locations are subject to change. For the most current list of locations, please visit the Elections 
webpage at www.collincountytx.gov/elections.  (*Los lugares de votación están sujetos a cambios. Para 
obtener la lista más actualizada de ubicaciones, visite la página web de Elecciones en 
www.collincountytx.gov/elections.)

Applications for ballot by mail may be mailed and must be received no later than the close of 
business on October 27, 2023, to: (Las solicitudes de boleta por correo pueden enviarse por correo y 
deben recibirse a más tardar el 27 de octubre de 2023 para:)

Bruce Sherbet, Early Voting Clerk
2010 Redbud Blvd. Suite 102

McKinney, Texas 75069
972-547-1900, www.collincountytx.gov

Applications for ballot by mail may also be faxed or emailed and must be received no later than 
the close of business on October 27, 2023.  For an application for ballot by mail submitted by 
telephonic facsimile machine or electronic transmission to be effective, the hard copy of the 
application must also be submitted by mail and be received by the early voting clerk not later than 
the fourth business day after the transmission by telephonic facsimile machine or electronic 
transmission is received.  (Texas Election Code 84.007, effective December 1, 2017). (Las solicitudes 
de boleta por correo también pueden enviarse por fax o correo electrónico y deben recibirse antes del 
cierre de operaciones el 27 de octubre de 2023. Para que una solicitud de boleta por correo enviada 
por máquina de fax o transmisión electrónica sea efectiva, la copia impresa de la solicitud también debe 
presentarse por correo y ser recibida por el secretario de votación anticipada a más tardar el cuarto 
día hábil posterior a la recepción de la transmisión por fax o máquina electrónica de fax. (Código 
Electoral de Texas 84.007, efectivo a partir del 1 de diciembre de 2017).)

Fax – 972-547-1996, Email - absenteemailballoting@collincountytx.gov


